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AN ACT relating to sanitary and j-mprovement districts; to
amend section 3L-710, Reissue Revised Statutesof Nebraska, 1943, and section 3l-741, Revj.sedStatutes Supplement, 1982; to change provisionsrelating to the public letting of contracts asprescribed, to harmonize provisionsi and torepeal the original sections.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,
Section 1. That section 31-710, Reissue RevisedStatutes of Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read as follows:
3L-71O. AII contracts for work to be done, the

expense of whj"ch is more than five three thousand dollars,shall be let to the Iowest respons-ible bidder: upon noticeof not Iess than twenty days of the terms and conditions ofthe contract to be let- The board of trustees strall have
povJer to reject any and all bids and readvertj.se for the
Ietting of such work.

Sec. 2. That section 3L-74L, Revised Statutes
Supplement, !982, be amended to read as follows:3L-74t. All rst ei t

tion of the
all c on lrork to be

or materials or equipment purchased, the expense of
after suchwhich is more than three thousand dollars,

alI contr or
ars shaII

re spon
days, of the terms and conditions of the contract to be

upon notj.ce of not less than twentyr
Iet. The board of trustees or the administrator shall havepower to reject any and aLl bids and readvertj.se for theIetting of such work or to negotiate any contract after anunsuccessful public Lettj.n9.

Sec. 3. That original section 3I-71O, ReissueRevised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, and section 3l-741,
Revised Statutes Supplement, 1982, are repealed.
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